
BD AFFILIATED/UNAFFILIATED DRESSAGE
ALL CLASSES( INCLUDING UNAFILIATED SECTIONS) RUN UNDER BD RULES AND COVID GUIDELINES, PLEASE ADHERE TO BD RULES WHICH REQUIRE A BRIDLE NO TO BE WORN ON BOTH SIDES. 

LORRIES MUST BE PARKED AT LEAST 3M APART AND PLEASE ADHERE TO ALL SOCIAL DISTANCING RULES. 
PRE WARM UP IS IN THE SMALL OUTDOOR ARENA LIMITED TO SIX HORSES BEFORE DOING FINAL WARM UP.
FINAL WARM UP  IS IN THE INDOOR ARENA WITH A MAXIMUM OF SIX HORSES, AND NO TRAINERS OR SPECTATORS, WHICH IN SOME CASES WILL LIMIT YOUR WARM UP TIME AS PER BD RULES.

TEST SHEETS WILL BE AVAILABLE TO PICK UP AFTER YOUR CLASS HAS FINISHED BUT PREFFERABLY POSTED ON, PLEASE LEAVE LARGE SAE IN THE BASKET OUTSIDE THE SECRETARY

SCOREBOARDS WILL NOT BE AVAILABLE AND WE WILL ENDEAVOUR TO POST RESULTS ONLINE AT THE END OF EACH CLASS.

PRIZE MONEY WHERE APPLICABLE WILL BE REFUNDED TO YOUR CARD ON WHICH PAYMENT WAS MADE.

PLEASE REMEMBER THE SPORT IS ONLY ALLOWED TO RUN UNDER ‘THE CLOSED DOOR POLICY’ AND ONLY ONE ATTENDANT/GROOM WILL BE ALLOWED ON SITE PER HORSE ENTERED,WITH THE EXCEPTION THAT RIDERS UNDER 18 MAY BE ACCOMPANIED BY TWO ATTENDANTS  IN THE SAME BUBBLE. THIS WILL BE STRICTLY ENFORCED AND RECORDED FOR TRACK AND TRACE PURPOSES.
NB: OUR EXTRA STEWARDS ARE ON DUTY TO HELP EVERYONE STAY SAFE, NOT CONFRONTATION, ANYONE ABUSING STEWARDS WILL BE EJECTED FROM THE SHOWGROUND.

ARRIVE…COMPETE…LEAVE

CLASS:1A   TEST: INTRO B(2009)  JUDGE: P POWELL
	Time
	N
	Horse
	Rider
	Score
	Co
	%
	Pl

	08.52
	1
	TONY
	F BEACH
	WD
	
	
	

	09.00
	2
	ROSIE
	K BARNES
	140.5
	
	61.0
	4

	09.08
	3
	KIA
	E BEACH
	WD
	
	
	

	09.15
	4
	DENNIS THE MENACE
	J POYNTER
	142
	
	61.7
	3

	09.22
	5
	JUSTIN GOLDEN FLEECE
	L JARVIS
	125.5
	
	54.5
	5

	09.30
	8
	MADGE
	M TIDMARSH
	145.5
	
	63.2
	1

	09.37
	9
	BLUE
	G LAWRENCE
	145
	
	63.0
	2

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


For short arena tests riding will be permitted in the arena before your test

Don’t forget bridle numbers are required to be displayed on both sides
CLASS:2   TEST: PR 18(2002)    JUDGE: P Powell
For short arena tests riding will be permitted in the arena before your test
	TIME
	N
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	9.52
	4
	U
	DENNIS THE MENACE
	J POYNTER
	164
	
	63.0
	

	10.00
	5
	U
	JUSTIN GOLDEN FLEECE
	L JARVIS
	153.5
	
	59.0
	

	10.07
	10
	U
	GRACE
	R CRAWFORD
	171.5
	
	65.9
	4

	10.15
	8
	U
	MADGE
	M TIDMARSH
	149.5
	
	575
	

	10.22
	6
	U
	ALBERT
	E WHITTINGTON
	165.5
	
	63.6
	6

	10.30
	12
	U
	ELLIES DYNAMO
	E BEACH
	WD
	
	
	

	10.37
	13
	U
	MICKEY
	A VERHAGEN
	162
	
	62.3
	

	10.45
	15
	U
	PORTER PUFFS
	T FILTNESS
	155
	
	59.6
	

	10.52
	16
	U
	MAISIE MAY
	V MILLINGTON
	171
	
	65.7
	5

	11.00
	
	
	BREAK
	
	
	
	
	

	11.07
	21
	S
	GRANTSTOWN BOMBAY SAPPHIRE
	S CARTER
	182
	70
	70
	2

	11.15
	22
	S
	BEECHMOUNT BANDIT
	E BURGESS
	184.5
	72
	70.9
	1

	11.22
	23
	B
	TEQULA ROYALE
	G STRAPP
	170
	65
	65.3
	3

	11.30
	18
	U
	MR VUITTON
	J CHANDLER
	174
	
	66.9
	3

	11.37
	7
	U
	MOCHA
	E WHITTINGTON
	182.5
	
	70.1
	1

	11.45
	17
	U
	CALCOURT KANSAS
	S SAYERS
	164
	
	63.0
	

	11.52
	11
	U
	JACK
	R CRAWFORD
	176
	
	67.6
	2

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


CLASS:3   TEST: PR 15 (2008)Q    JUDGE: M Drewe SA
	TIME
	N
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	10.27
	10
	U
	GRACE
	R CRAWFORD
	173.5
	
	69.4
	2

	10.35
	21
	S
	GRANTSTOWN BOMBAY SAPPHIRE
	S CARTER
	168
	67
	67.2
	2

	10.43
	22
	S
	BEECHMOUNT BANDIT
	E BURGESS
	173.5
	70
	69.4
	1

	10.51
	19
	U
	TOMMY
	K PORT
	164
	
	65.6
	5

	10.59
	13
	U
	MICKEY
	A VERHAGEN
	152
	
	60.8
	

	11.07
	15
	U
	PORTER PUFFS
	T FILTNESS
	155
	
	62
	6

	11.15
	20
	U
	ANOTHER DUN
	M DEACON
	177
	
	70.8
	1

	11.22
	11
	U
	JACK
	R CRAWFORD
	165.5
	
	66.2
	3

	11.30
	34
	U
	HUGH
	V LINFIELD
	164.5
	
	65.8
	4

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


CLASS: 4   TEST: N24 (2010)  JUDGE: D JOHNSON OW
	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	12.07
	9
	U
	BLUE
	G LAWRENCE
	139.5
	
	60.6
	

	12.15
	14
	U
	SILVER
	A VERHAGEN
	146.5
	
	63.6
	2

	12.22
	18
	U
	MR VUITTON
	J CHANDLER
	RET
	
	
	

	12.30
	20
	U
	ANOTHER DUN
	M DEACON
	141.5
	
	61.5
	5

	12.37
	17
	U
	CALCOURT KANSAS
	S SAYERS
	144
	
	62.6
	4

	12.45
	24
	U
	DEMI LOUVA
	A PORT
	141
	
	61.3
	6

	12.52
	25
	U
	D’ABERON LADY CARLA
	L PAYNE
	145.5
	
	63.2
	3

	1.00
	26
	U
	BRICE
	A MARLEY
	137.5
	
	59.7
	

	1.07
	27
	U
	DYLAN
	N SAINT
	149.5
	
	65.0
	1

	1.15
	33
	S
	JOKERS PROMISE
	V LINFIELD
	147
	38.5
	63.9
	3

	1.22
	28
	S
	TAWNMORE TOGA TOGA
	S GLADDERS
	DNA
	
	
	

	1.30
	30
	S
	STARRY JOE
	K BOTTOMLEY
	148
	39
	64.3
	2

	1.37
	29
	B
	GRANTSTOWN CLASS ACT
	A TATE
	150
	38.5
	65.2
	1


CLASS: 5   TEST: N38(2005) JUDGE; M Drewe SA
Don’t forget bridle numbers are required to be displayed on both sides
	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	11.45
	19
	U
	TOMMY
	K PORT
	197
	
	63.5
	5

	11.52
	14
	U
	SILVER
	A VERHAGEN
	215
	
	69.3
	1

	12.00
	34
	U
	HUGH
	V LINFIELD
	199
	
	64.1
	4

	12.07
	31
	B
	CONSTANCE O COOL
	G THOMSON
	217
	57
	70.0
	2

	12.15
	24
	U
	DEMI LOUVA
	A PORT
	200.5
	
	64.6
	2

	12.22
	25
	U
	D’ABERON LADY CARLA
	L PAYNE
	199.5
	
	64.3
	3

	12.30
	30
	S
	CULMORE JJ
	D SMITH
	200.5
	51
	64.6
	3

	12.37
	28
	S
	TAWNMORE TOGA TOGA
	S GLADDERS
	DNA
	
	
	

	12.45
	33
	S
	JOKERS PROMISE
	V LINFIELD
	218
	55
	70.3
	1

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


CLASS: 6   TEST: EL44(2002)  JUDGE: D.JOHNSON
For short arena tests riding will be permitted in the arena before your test
	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	1.52
	29
	B
	GRANTSTOWN CLASS ACT
	A TATE
	154.5
	50
	61.8
	1

	2.00
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


CLASS:7   TEST: EL 57Q (2007)   JUDGE: M.A Horn
	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1.08
	32
	B
	LANDINOS
	S HAYTER SHARPE
	171
	51
	61.0
	1

	1.16
	30
	S
	CULMORE JJ
	D SMITH
	169
	50
	60.3
	2

	1.24
	28
	U
	COSTELLA
	P HOLOHAN
	171
	
	61
	1


CLASS:8   TEST: M69 (2005)             JUDGE: M.A Horn
	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	1.00
	36
	S
	VINTAGE KING
	E WHITAKER
	WD
	
	
	

	1.38
	37
	B
	WANTED
	L CRAWHURST
	RET
	
	
	

	1.46
	38
	B
	DRAYFORD DJANGO
	A KIRKLAND PAGE
	219
	54
	66.3
	1

	1.54
	35
	S
	SPIDER
	E WHITAKER
	180.5
	40
	54.6
	2


CLASS:9   TEST: M75Q(2002)              JUDGE: M.A Horn
	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	2.08
	35
	S
	SPIDER
	E WHITAKER
	208.5
	47
	56.3
	4

	2.16
	38
	B
	DRAYFORD DJANGO
	A KIRKLAND PAGE
	227
	52
	61.3
	3

	2.24
	39
	G
	IGUAZA
	E WARD HANSEN
	268
	59
	72.4
	1

	2.32
	43
	S
	CUSHLA
	H CUMMINS
	249
	54
	67.2
	2

	2.50
	36
	S
	VINTAGE KING
	E WHITAKER
	WD
	
	
	


CLASS:10   TEST: AM 85 (2009)            JUDGE:  M.A Horn
	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	2.42
	40
	U
	HURGON II
	S HOOLAHAN
	234.5
	
	68.9
	1

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2.58
	41
	G
	ATTERUPGAARDS CAPIROSSI
	S HANSEN
	260
	49.5
	76.4
	1

	3.06
	42
	B
	DUNLOP
	J POYNTER
	216
	39
	63.5
	2


CLASS:11   TEST: AM 91 (2016)            JUDGE:  M.A Horn
	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	3.20
	41
	G
	ATTERUPGAARDS CAPIROSSI
	S HANSEN
	290
	61
	74.3
	1

	3.28
	42
	B
	DUNLOP
	J POYNTER
	225.5
	49
	57.8
	2
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